
 

E:\114TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 114TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623303.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ 114TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION TO CLAIMS 
(Welfare Benefits Claims of Retired and Former Salaried and Executive Employees) 

 
Upon the 114th omnibus objection to expunge certain compensation and welfare 

benefits claims of retired and former salaried and executive employees, dated December 20, 

2010 (the “114th Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation Company (f/k/a 

General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in possession (collectively, the 

“Debtors”), filed pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United States Code (the “Bankruptcy 

Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), 

and this Court’s order approving procedures for the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of 

claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the “Procedures Order”) (ECF No. 4180), seeking entry 

of an order disallowing and expunging the Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits 

Claims on the grounds that each Salaried and Executive Employee Welfare Benefits Claim is for 

an obligation for which the Debtors have no liability, all as more fully described in the 114th 

Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the 114th Omnibus Objection to 

Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice need be provided; 
                                                 
1  Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



 

E:\114TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 114TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623303.DOC 2 

and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 114th Omnibus 

Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their estates, creditors, and all parties 

in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims 

establish just cause for the relief granted herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause 

appearing therefor, it is hereby 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the claims 

listed on Exhibit “A” (the “Order Exhibit”) annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be 

Disallowed and Expunged” are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Adjourned” to the date indicated on the Order Exhibit, subject to further 

adjournments (such actual hearing date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”) (the “Adjourned 

Claims”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect to the Adjourned Claims shall be 

12:00 noon (prevailing Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) business days before the 

Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 

heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the 114th Omnibus Objection to Claims is 

withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibit annexed hereto under the 



 

E:\114TH OMNI ORDER\MLC- PROPOSED ORDER TO 114TH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 43623303.DOC 3 

heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by the corresponding 

claimant; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on the 

validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are expressly 

reserved with respect to any claim listed on Exhibit “A” annexed to the 114th Omnibus 

Objection to claims under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not listed 

on the Order Exhibit; and it is further  

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine all 

matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 February 10, 2011 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber  
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 
 



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

20106 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$127,344.00

$127,344.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROOSE POINTE WOODS, MI 48236

ALEX KADE

1071 HOLLYWOOD AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

12274 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,620,293.00

$1,620,293.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85262

BAKER, KENNETH R

10379 E MIRABEL CLUB DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

13953

CANADA

BANGHAM, ANNE ROSE I

2556 WEST SABLE RD

RR#1 SABLE RIVER

NOVA SCOTIA B0T-1V0 CANADA

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

22983 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,880.00

$143,880.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

BARBER, JAMES H

1874 CLAVERTON ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

6085 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PHARR, TX 78577

BENDER, RICHARD D

17 CHARELLA DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 1
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21317 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,007.00

$42,007.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73103

BETTY MARTIN

614 NW 18TH STREET

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

19613 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$129,596.00

$129,596.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PAWLEYS ISLAND, SC 29585

BOELKE JR, RAYMOND J

108 BIRDFIELD LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27199 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$122,230.00

$122,230.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48306

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BRUGGEMANN, CHARLES J

2789 TALLAHASSEE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26730 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$796,984.00

$796,984.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPLES, FL 34102

BUENZ, AUGUST R

416 FIRST AVE. NO.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22946 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,909.00

$143,909.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MELBOURNE BEACH, FL 32951

DARRYL J DELEONARDIS

5775 S HIGHWAY A1A

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22945 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,076,484.00

$1,076,484.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MELBOURNE BEACH, FL 32951

DELEONARDIS, DARRYL J

5775 S HIGHWAY A1A

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 2
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

26834 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,226.00

$15,226.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NAPERVILLE, IL 60563

DEMAESTRI, NORMAN R

1112 IROQUOIS AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21664 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,290.00

$108,290.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FALLING WATERS, WV 25419

DIANA E MCKINLEY

460 ASHTON DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

13209 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$942,000.00

$942,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ZEELAND, MI 49464

DON M MAYTON

4521 MAJESTIC VUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

13210 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,360.00

$65,360.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ZEELAND, MI 49464

DON M MAYTON

4521 MAJESTIC VUE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27104 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$139,447.00

$139,447.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAVISON, MI 48423

DON SHERWOOD

734 LOCUST DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22007 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$39,751.00

$39,751.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PARADISE, MI 49768

DONALD KALFAYAN

PO BOX 78

14330 N BEAR RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 3
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

23043 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$99,081.00

$99,081.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RALEIGH, NC 27609

EVERETT F LLOYD

6308 DIXON DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22531 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$190,000.00

$190,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI 48323

FARINOLA, LOUIS M

3918 WINTERSET LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

8536 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,800.00

$1,800.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER, MI 48306

FISHER, DAVID

5197 BELMONTE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23066 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,024.00

$143,024.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WESTLAND, MI 48186

FITZGERALD, ROBERT S

2314 MINERVA ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23067 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$87,608.00

$87,608.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WESTLAND, MI 48186

FITZGERALD, ROBERT S

2314 MINERVA ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21885 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,232.00

$103,232.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BITELY, MI 49309

GENOVA ANDREW

13318 N MUNDY AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 4
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21886 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$193,382.00

$193,382.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BITELY, MI 49309

GENOVA ANDREW

13318 N MUNDY AVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22040 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$307,500.00

$307,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GREENSBORO, GA 30642

GERALD J CHIHAK

1150 PARROTT'S COVE RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26758 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$157,610.00

$157,610.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48085

GERALD J ROSICKY

2232 RUTGERS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

4389

SARASOTA, FL 34233

HAMILL, PATRICIA A

4377 REFLECTIONS PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Unliquidated

21300 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$295,841.66

$295,841.66

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PETOSKEY, MI 49770

JACK SPRUANCE

8515 RIDGEWAY RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 5
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21284 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JACQUELYN WHITESEL (SPOUSE)

C/O JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22997 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$49,255.00

$49,255.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE VILLAGES, FL 32162

JAMES BARBER

1874 CLAVERTON ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21288 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES FRANCIS WHITESEL (CHILD)

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27016 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,438.00

$30,438.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ANDERSON, SC 29626

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JAMES H RAMSEY

2501 PROVIDENCE CHURCH RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21285 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 6
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21286 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,500.00

$260,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21287 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$434,200.00

$434,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21882 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JAMES WHITESEL  DEPENDENT SON

2650 SOLAR DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27056 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,751.00

$146,751.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JEROME OLESTON

4128 EASTRIDGE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21283 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JOHN COLIN (DEPENDENT SON)

C/O JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 7
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

21883 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ORION, MI 48360

JOHN COLIN WHITESEL

JAMES WHITESEL

2650 SOLAR DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21114 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,898.00

$130,898.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MONTICELLO, IN 47960

JOHN JONES

12788 N 1225 W

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22995 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$117,311.00

$117,311.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GEORGETOWN, SC 29440

JOHN L CURREY

2506 WALLACE PATE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22996 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$251,370.00

$251,370.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GEORGETOWN, SC 29440

JOHN L CURREY

2506 WALLACE PATE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22285 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$156,000.00

$156,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE  WOODS, MI 48236

JOHN NEUMAN

952 N BRYS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22511 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,422.00

$144,422.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GROSSE POINTE WOODS, MI 48236

JOHN NEUMAN

952 N BRYS DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 8
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22692 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,600.00

$88,600.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BELLAIRE, MI 49615

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOHN ROACH

9155 CLAM LAKE RD.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23976 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,434.00

$43,434.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LEMONT, IL 60439

JUDY BEZJAK

20 W WEND ST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

14335 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,758,975.00

$2,758,975.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

AUBURN HILLS, MI 48326

JULIETTE, DANIEL B

3531 LEXINGTON DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21691 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$150,169.00

$150,169.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKEMOS, MI 48864

KERNS, EDWARD M

1332 IVYWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22018 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$111,476.00

$111,476.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKEMOS, MI 48864

KERNS, EDWARD M

1332 IVYWOOD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27180 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,958.00

$131,958.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BLOOMFIELD, MI 48304

LEMAN, JERRY W

452 CAMBRIDGE WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 9
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22532 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$77,298.00

$77,298.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI 48323

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

LOUIS FARINOLA

3918 WINTERSET LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22534 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$700,000.00

$700,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WEST BLOOMFIELD, MI 48323

LOUIS FARINOLA

3918 WINTERSET LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23012 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$102,850.00

$102,850.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48309

LUSCOMB, KAREN M

625 AUGUSTA DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

1890 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$395,000.00

$395,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WAYNESBORO, VA 22980

MCCARTNEY, RICHARD L

704 PELHAM DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

7376 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,199,427.00

$2,199,427.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HLS, MI 48306

MCLEAN, RUSSELL M

973 PEACH BLOSSOM LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 10
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

27535 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,389.00

$144,389.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SENECA, SC 29672

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

MICHAEL ANDALORA

306 GROVEVIEW LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26696 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,813.00

$144,813.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STERLING HTS, MI 48313

MUZYK, GREGORY L

8936 HAMILTON EAST DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27055 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$305,320.00

$305,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53546

OLESTON, JEROME C

4128 EASTRIDGE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27550 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$37,031.00

$37,031.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

PATRICIA B HALL

1045 SADDLECREEK PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27549 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,821.66

$17,821.66

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35242

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATRICIA B. HALL

1045 SADDLECREEK PKWY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 11
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

23020 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$110,320.00

$110,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NOVI, MI 48374

PATRICIA RILLY

25732 ISLAND LAKE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22657 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,380.00

$36,380.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATRICK OKOPNY

5262 COPLEY SQUARE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22658 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,084.00

$146,084.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

PATRICK OKOPNY

5262 COPLEY SQUARE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22664 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$115,784.00

$115,784.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RAJENDRA SHAH

35338 GLENGARY CIRCLE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22665 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,596.00

$144,596.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48331

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RAJENDRA SHAH

35338 GLENGARY CIRCLE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 12
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

20088 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$446,998.00

$446,998.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

DAVISBURG, MI 48350

RANDALL TUTTLE

8261 PINE LAKE DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

20842 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,137.00

$128,137.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

BAY CITY, MI 48706

RENFER, RONALD L

344 KILLARNEY BEACH RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21999 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

RICHARD  UNGER

1881 MEADOW DALE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21998 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,797.00

$27,797.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309

RICHARD UNGER

1881 MEADOW DALE CT

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23019 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22,342.00

$22,342.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

NOVI, MI 48374

RILLY, PATRICIA M

25732 ISLAND LAKE DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27531 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$96,320.00

$96,320.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

VENICE, FL 34293

RITNER, ROY N

893 WOOD SORREL LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 13
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

27532 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$143,327.00

$143,327.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

VENICE, FL 34293

RITNER, ROY N

893 WOOD SORREL LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

20920 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$43,000.00

$43,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STANWOOD, MI 49346

ROBERT B DONEGAN

6634 CLUBHOUSE DR E

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23160 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$184,060.00

$184,060.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STANWOOD, MI 49346

ROBERT B DONEGAN

6634 CLUBHOUSE DR E

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27058 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$378,000.00

$378,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MCCORMICK, SC 29835

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ROBERT GALBRAITH

202 DEER RUN LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27059 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,000.00

$116,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MCCORMICK, SC 29835

ROBERT GALBRATH 

202 DEER RUN LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27060 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$151,965.00

$151,965.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MCCORMICK, SC 29835

ROBERT GALBRATH 

202 DEER RUN LANE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 14
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

20724 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,010.00

$83,010.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLARKSTON, MI 48348

ROGER M GILLESPIE

9921 N ESTON RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23884 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,396.00

$65,396.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

KANSAS CITY, MO 64154

RONNIE BRIZENDINE

8440 NW ADRIAN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26762 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$444,000.00

$444,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48085

ROSICKY GERALD J

2232 RUTGERS DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21451 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,811.00

$29,811.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAS VEGAS, NV 89134

RYAN, JEAN M

9901 TRAILWOOD DR APT 2119

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

27076 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750,965.00

$750,965.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HOLLY, MI 48442

SAMUEL A LEONARD IRREVOCABLE LIFE INSURANCE TRUST

C/O SAMANTHA MYERS, CO-TRUSTEE

1905 E DAVISBURG ROAD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

20891 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$40,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LILBURN, GA 30047

SCHEIMAN, EDMUND R

4825 DELGADO DR SW

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 15
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

22656 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,290.00

$108,290.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

GRAND BLANC, MI 48439

SHARON OKOPNY SPOUSE OF PATRICK OKOPNY

SHARON OKOPNY

5262 COPLEY SQUARE

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

25423 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$133,288.00

$133,288.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

JANESVILLE, WI 53548

SIMMONS, WILLIAM D

2935 TIMBER LN

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21994 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$431,773.00

$431,773.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FOUNTAIN HILLS, AZ 85268

STILES, JOHN L

15046 E SUNDOWN DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

26697 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,555.00

$132,555.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TROY, MI 48098

SUZANNAH M CAVATAIO

936 WESLEY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

22740 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,038,550.00

$1,038,550.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

HERSEY, MI 49639

THOMAS FABUS

16501 SCHOFIELD RD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21560 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$214,164.50

$214,164.50

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ELLIJAY, GA 30540

THOMAS L. & DONNA L. KRACKER (SPOUSE)

175 TUNICA LN.

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 16
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

20269 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,681.00

$94,681.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MCCORMICK, SC 29835

THOMAS POPEJOY

PO BOX 1898

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23194 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,331.00

$140,331.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SHREVEPORT, LA 71106

VALDEZ, ALBERT T

10060 SAINT BERNARD DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21121 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,810.00

$38,810.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKEMOS, MI 48864

WELLER, GEOFFREY R

4681 DUNMORROW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21122 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$226,810.00

$226,810.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OKEMOS, MI 48864

WELLER, GEOFFREY R

4681 DUNMORROW DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

4989 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$238,017.00

$238,017.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

WILLIAM R PIANT

537 FOREST CREST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

4990 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$451,500.00

$451,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LAKE ST LOUIS, MO 63367

WILLIAM R PIANT

537 FOREST CREST

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Page 17
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

23189 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,745.00

$63,745.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLINTON TWP, MI 48035

YOTT EDWARD W ELAINE YOTT

YOTT EDWARD W

35535 MARTY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

23188 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,699.00

$12,699.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLINTON TWP, MI 48035

YOTT, EDWARD W

35535 MARTY DR

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

97 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,001,091.82

$24,001,091.82

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 18
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Exhibit A114th Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered

OBJECTION ADJOURNED to 4/26/2011 at 9:45 a.m.

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

23057 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$226,717.00

$226,717.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MOUNT CLEMENS, MI 48043

FITZPATRICK, TIMOTHY L

117 S WILSON BLVD

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

21810 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,370,174.25

$1,370,174.25

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

FRANKFORT, IL 60423

SCOTT, DAVID I

862 SAINT ANDREWS WAY

Pgs. 1-5No Liability; 

Claims seek 

recovery of 

amounts for which 

the Debtors are not 

liable

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

2 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,596,891.25

$1,596,891.25

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION ADJOURNED

Page 19
(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) 

= unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any 

mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or otherwise cannot be 

determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2)  Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


